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Post :
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No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

ZAHRA MUMTAZ

JAVERIA ZIA

MISBAH ARSHAD

SAFIA RIAZ

SHUMAILA KHALID

RUKHSANA NAWAZ

NASREEN ATA

AMBREEN BASHIR

FARHEEN SULTANA

QURATULAIN ARSHAD

HAMNA KHAN

AMNA HASSAN

MADIHA SHAHZAD

FAHMEEDA  LATIF

MISBAH SHAUKAT

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN

MALIK ZIA UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

RIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD KHALID

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

ATA MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

RAJA ZIA HAIDER

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

MUSARAT NAEEM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD HANIF SHAH

MUHAMMAD SALEEM SHAHZAD

ABDUL LATIF KHAN

SHAUKAT ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

19100063

19100768

19101645

19100772

19101530

19100077

19101477

19101323

19100195

19100157

19100059

19100895

19100139

19100012

19100242

BAHAWALPUR

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

MULTAN

MULTAN

RAJANPUR

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

KHUSHAB

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

MIANWALI

LAHORE

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (DEAF)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

106 Case #  5H2017
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

ZOYA BUZDAR FATIMA

RABAIL NOOR

ZAHIDA MAQBOOL

NOUREEN NAWAZ

ANDLEEB FATIMA

HUMERA YOUSAF

MAMOONA GHAFFAR

QURATULAIN KHALID

RAZA AKRAM

MEHREEN NAWAZ

SALMA AYYUB

SHAMSA MAQBOOL

MEHWISH KHAN

QAISRA RAZI

NADIA SAIF

SALAH UD DIN BUZDAR

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHAN

MAQBOOL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

ABDUL KARIM KHAN

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

ABDUL GHAFFAR

KHALID AZIZ

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

HAQ NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD AYYUB

MAQBOOL AHMED

MAZHAR IQBAL KHAN

FIDA HUSSAIN RAZI

SAIF ULLAH SIKHANI

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

19101203

19100436

19100061

19100489

19100073

19101179

19100223

19101339

19100778

19100197

19101077

19100576

19100635

19100134

19100080

RAJANPUR

R.Y. KHAN

SHEIKHUPURA

CHINIOT

M. GARH

KASUR

LAHORE

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

MIANWALI

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

MULTAN

MULTAN

D.G. KHAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (DEAF)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

106 Case #  5H2017
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

TAHIRA NAZIR

IMRAN KHAN

SAIMA LIAQAT

AMNA YAQOOB

RABIA MUNEER

TASNIHA BASHIR

MUHAMMAD SARMAD NASEEM

SAIMA NOSHEEN

ANEES FATIMA

SHABANA RASHEED

AQSA RUBAB

RIFFAT HANIF

ASMA SHAHZADI

MAIMOONA SHARIF

KHADIJA TUFAIL

NAZIR AHMAD KHAN

SUBAI KHAN

LIAQAT ALI

YAQOOB ALI

HAJI MUNEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

MUHAMMAD NASEEM TAHIR

FAIZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN SABIR

MUHAMMAD RASHEED

MALIK MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD HANIF

GHULAM MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

TUFAIL MUHAMMAD

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

19101109

19101241

19100229

19101331

19100288

19101559

19100377

19101642

19101003

19100940

19100646

19100985

19101209

19101043

19100644

GUJRANWALA

KHANEWAL

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KASUR

SARGODHA

SAHIWAL

PAKPATTAN

D.G. KHAN

KHANEWAL

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (DEAF)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

106 Case #  5H2017
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46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

RUKHSANA PARVEEN

SAMAN ANWAR

HADIA GHAFFAR

RIFFAT BATOOL

ANAM RASHID

MISBAH IQBAL

MEHWISH AKRAM

FATIMA AKRAM

TOOBA ZAIDI

MUHAMMAD HASHIM

ZAHOOR ALAM

FATIMA BATOOL

FAIZA AMEER

RAHEELA FATIMA

RAQIA GHAFOOR

ABDUL GHAFOOR KHEAL

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

ABDUL GHAFFAR KHAN

AMIR ABDULLAH

RASHID IQBAL KASHIF

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MALIK MUHAMMAD AKRAM

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SYED MUHAMMAD HAIDER ZAIDI

MALIK MUSHTAQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHAREEF NAZ

SHABBAR MURTAZA

MUHAMMAD AMEER

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

ABDUAL GHAFOOR MALIK

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

19100088

19100375

19100151

19100415

19100686

19101361

19100328

19101186

19101270

19100182

19100631

19101579

19101257

19100826

19100031

OKARA

VEHARI

D.G. KHAN

SARGODHA

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

MULTAN

T.T. SINGH

MULTAN

MULTAN

T.T. SINGH

ATTOCK

KASUR

SAHIWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (DEAF)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

106 Case #  5H2017
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61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

ATTIYA ASLAM

SHAHID IMRAN

MUHAMMAD ILYAS SHAHID

SHAHID UL ISLAM

SIDRA SADDIQUE

ROBIA HANIF

SYEDA NAZIA BATOOL

HAFIZA SAMIA ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ADNAN SAMMIE

SUNDAS RANA

SUMBAL NOREEN

ASIA RASHID

SANA NAZ

HAFSA IQBAL

SAKHAWAT ALI

MOHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

ABDUL RAZZAQ

MUHAMMAD BUKHSH

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

MUHAMMAD HANIF

SYED  MULAZIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

RANA MUHAMMAD ASLAM

FAZAL HUSSAIN

RASHID AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

19101316

19101243

19100398

19100029

19100536

19100682

19100042

19100995

19100248

19100731

19101507

19101032

19100158

19100656

19100479

GUJRANWALA

HAFIZABAD

NANKANA
SAHIB

JHANG

LAHORE

LAHORE

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

NANKANA
SAHIB

D.G. KHAN

KHANEWAL

M. GARH

NANKANA
SAHIB

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (DEAF)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

106 Case #  5H2017
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76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

GHULAM MURTAZA

SHEHLA NOUREEN SYED

KIRAN LATIF

MUHAMMAD TAIMOOR KAMRAN KHAN

SAMIA SHEHZADI

TAMHID ZAHRA

FAIZA KHALID

NUMAIRA SAEED

SARTAJ BEGUM

SAIRA ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD IMRAN

MUHAMMAD WASEEM KHAN

SOBIA NASEEM

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ KHAN

ABIDA PARVEEN (Selected again

MUNIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ISHAQ SHAH

MUHAMMAD LATIF

MUHAMMAD NAJEEB ALAM KHAN

JAMAT ALI SHAKIR

KAZAM ALI

MUHAMMAD KHALID

SAEED AHMED KHAN

MUHAMMAD SADDIQUE

ZAFAR ULLAH KHAN

MANZOOR AHMED

ABDUL HAMEED

SYED NASEEM MUHAMMAD SHAH

MUHAMMAD MUAZZAM KHAN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

19100846

19100351

19100537

19101640

19100486

19100786

19100843

19100262

19100717

19100505

19100289

19101629

19100460

19101308

19100070

FAISALABAD

MIANWALI

LAHORE

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KASUR

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

MIANWALI

LAHORE

BAHAWALPUR

GUJRANWALA

RAJANPUR

FAISALABAD

OKARA

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (DEAF)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

106 Case #  5H2017
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91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

106

SAHER GHOURI (Selected agains

UZMA ZAHRA JILLANI (Selected 

FAISAL WAQAR

FATIMA ARSHAD (Selected again

AYESHA SADAF BHATTI (Selected

MAHREEN FATIMA (Selected agai

ASIFA KALSOOM (Selected again

SUMAIRA SARDAR (Selected agai

NARGIS MAHNAZ (Selected again

SUMIARA SHAHEEN (Selected aga

AFSHEEN KHOSA (Selected again

SOBIA MAJEED (Selected agains

TAHIR RASOOL

ALI FAIZAN

SONIA LATIF (Selected against

MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR GHOURI

SYED ALTAF JILLANI

MUHAMMAD SULTAN

ARSHAD AHMAD ANJUM

MULK SHER BHATTI

NAWAZISH ALI

MUHAMMAD AKRAM  LISHARI

MUHAMMAD SARDAR

QASIM ALI

RANA MUHAMMAD HANIF

MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

RAJA ABDUL MAJEED

GHULAM RASOOL

AZMAT HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD LATIF

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

19100545

19101057

19101041

19101408

19100527

19100610

19100374

19101070

19101390

19100723

19100495

19100553

19100677

19100107

19100984

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

MULTAN

FAISALABAD

BAHAWALPUR

D.G. KHAN

M. GARH

MULTAN

VEHARI

SARGODHA

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

VEHARI

KHUSHAB

LAYYAH

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (DEAF)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

106 Case #  5H2017



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 8 of 8

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

107 AYMAN FATIMA (Selected agains
TAJ MUHAMMAD

106 19100667 R.Y. KHAN RECOMMENDED WOMEN QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

JUNIOR SPECIAL EDUCATION TEACHER (DEAF)   -  (BS-16)

SPECIAL EDUCATION

106 Case #  5H2017

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

105

108

SYED FAISAL HASSAN

ABDUL JABBAR

SYED MUHAMMAD JAMEEL

ABDUL GHAFFAR

1

2

19100291

19100097

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

SABA DABEER

SAMEIA ASGHAR

RABIA BIBI

AQSA BATOOL

MUHAMMAD FAIZAN AJMAL

DABEER HUSSAIN

ASGHAR KHAN

HABIB UL RAHMAN

MUKHTAR HUSSAIN ABID

MUHAMMAD AJMAL

1

2

3

4

5

19100064

19100251

19100332

19101254

19101501

GUJRAT

KASUR

JHANG

SAHIWAL

FAISALABAD

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


